

Willistown Troop 78

Scouting America Registration

Please make check payable to: Willistown Troop 78

2024-2025 Troop 78 Registration Fees:

Registration Category	<u>Registration & Magazine</u> \$155.00	
Youth Scouts		
Adult Scouters	\$95.00	
Scout Life Magazine *	\$15.00	

*Scout Life Magazine was included in the past for youth registration. If you wish to continue to receive this publication, please add the additional fee in scout's total amount. (\$155.00 + \$15.00 = \$170.00)

The Troop maintains a scholarship fund if assistance is needed for registration. Please contact the Scoutmaster directly at <u>willistown78@gmail.com</u> if you wish to utilize this troop fund. The Council also has a discreet assistance fund account at <u>Council Assistance</u> or https://form.jotform.com/231796548410158.

Email Address of Scout or Scouter	Mobile Phone Number of Scout or Scouter	Amount

Total:

Scout – What School do you Currently Attend

Adult Scouter - Additional Information Required

Adults: I have recently completed my online **Youth Protection Training** and attached a printed certificate.

*YPT is only good for one calendar year per Chester County Council updated youth protection guidelines.

All registered adults must complete online Youth Protection Training every calendar year at <u>http://my.scouting.org</u>. It is highly recommended you use Google Chrome Browser.

Background checks are valid for 5 years. All registered adults need to renew their PA State Police and PA Child Welfare background checks before they expire. Detailed instructions for required PA background checks are found at <u>https://www.cccbsa.org/resources/pa-background-checks/</u>

All new Scout & Scouter please complete the <u>BSA Medical Health Form Sections A&B</u> for all outdoor activities and attach to this registration form.

Return this registration form, check, and copy of YPT certificate to the cabin or mail to:

Edward (Kipp) Happ 1459 Blanford Lane West Chester, PA 19380 Email: <u>tr78.registrar@gmail.com</u> Mobile: (610) 247-2364



Willistown Troop 78 Media Policy ("Policy")

Willistown Troop 78 (the "Troop") and its chartering organization, Friends of Troop 78, Inc. ("Friends"), in the regular course of holding Scouting events, including without limitation camping trips, Troop meetings and events, and Chester County Council-affiliated events ("Scouting Activity" and collectively "Scouting Activities"), may record such events and those participating in such events using still photography, videography, audio recording or other fixed media ("Recordings"). Recordings are used solely to preserve such events for posterity, and to publicize and promote such events and the Troop in general. Recordings are sometimes reproduced and appear in other media, such as on the Troop website, in the Troop, Newsletter, Troop social media accounts and/or in other promotional or publicizing media of the Troop, Friends, Chester County Council or the BSA. Participation in any such event constitutes implied consent of the participant or the participant's parent or guardian to such Recordings and the use of Recordings as provided for in this Policy.

The Troop and Friends identify Scouts in the media ONLY by Scout's first name and last initial. Adult participants may be identified by both a first and a last name. By allowing a Scout to participate in Scouting Activities, adult parents and guardians of that Scout are deemed to have granted the Troop and Friends permission to use Recordings of the Scout as provided for in this Policy. Further, by participating in Scouting Activities themselves (where "participating" includes attendance alone), persons of majority age, for themselves and for any non-Scout minor children participating in the Scouting Activities in question, are deemed to have granted the Troop and Friends permission to use Recordings of the Scout minor children participating in the Scouting Activities in question, are deemed to have granted the Troop and Friends permission to use Recordings of the foregoing persons as provided for in this Policy.